The submitted plan includes no more than six townhouses per building 
group, which meets this requirement.  

(e) The minimum building width for townhouses in any continuous, 

attached group shall be twenty (20) feet, and the minimum gross living 
space for a townhouse shall be one thousand two hundred and fifty 
(1,250) square feet in any development for which an application for a 
Specific Design Plan is filed after December 30, 1996 (with the 
exception of townhouses in the V-L and V-M Zones and, as it applies to 
the minimum building width only, townhouses on property in the L-A-C

[...]

20 feet for townhouses. Within each group of townhouses, the unit 
width varies, and end units are wider than inner units.  

(4) The minimum gross living space, which shall include all interior 

space except garage and unfinished basement or attic area, 
shall be one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) square feet 
for townhouses, and two thousand two hundred (2,200) square 
feet for one-family attached metropolitan dwellings. 

This requirement is met with the approval of SDP-2503.  

(5) Side and rear walls shall be articulated with windows, recesses, 

chimneys, or other architectural treatments. All endwalls shall